TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM617482

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		10/30/2020	Chartered Bank: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRILUMINA CORP.
Street Address:	801 University Blvd. SE, Suite 101
City:	ALBUQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87106
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5704878	ADVANCING ILLUMINATION TO SENSE YOUR WOR
Registration Number:	5433018	TRILUMINA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101514.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Lunceford
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Lunceford/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Trilobite - IP Lien Release (Comerica)#page1.tif source=Project Trilobite - IP Lien Release (Comerica)#page2.tif source=Project Trilobite - IP Lien Release (Comerica)#page3.tif

source=Project Trilobite - IP Lien Release (Comerica)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of October 30, 2020, by and between COMERICA BANK ("Bank") and TRILUMINA CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2020 (the "Security Agreements"). The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel No. 053360, Frame No. 0204 and Reel No. 7016, Frame No. 0019 on July 30, 2020.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreements, and Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

Delivery of an executed signature page of this release by electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. Bank acknowledges that this release along with any other necessary documentation may be filed with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the termination granted herein. Bank authorizes the Grantor and its designees to record this release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Bank's security interest in the Intellectual Property.

GRANTOR:
TRILUMINA CORP., a Delaware corporation
By: Brian Wong
Title: President & CEO
BANK:
COMERICA BANK
By:
Title

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration Date
None.		

SMRH:4847-3956-9091.2 -2-

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u>Description</u>	Patent Application No./Issued Patent No.	<u>Date</u>
Addressable illuminator with eye-safety circuitry	9232592	01/05/2016
Multibeam array of top emitting VCSEL elements	9065239	06/23/2015
Microlenses for multibeam arrays of optoelectronic devices for high frequency operation	8995493	03/31/2015
High Brightness pulsed VCSEL sources	8995485	03/31/2015
System for combining laser array outputs into a single beam carrying digital data	8979338	03/17/2015
Multibeam arrays of optoelectronic devices for high frequency operation	8848757	09/30/2014
System and method for combining laser arrays for digital outputs	8613536	12/24/2013
Optical pumping of solid-state laser material using addressable laser array	8520713	08/27/2013
Multibeam arrays of optoelectronic devices for high frequency operation	7949024	05/24/2011
Compact multi-zone infrared laser illuminator	10244181	03/26/2019
High speed free-space optical communications	10615871	04/07/2020
Laser arrays for variable optical properties	10038304	07/31/2018
Semiconductor lens optimization of fabrication	9927558	03/27/2018
Matching drive device for multi-beam optoelectronic arrays	10243324	03/26/2019
Single-chip series connected VCSEL array	10530128	01/07/2020
Semiconductor lens optimization of fabrication	15/898048	02/15/2018
Wide-Angle Illuminator Module	16/406846	05/08/2019
A surface-mount compatible VCSEL array	16/627958	12/31/2019
Single-chip series connected VCSEL array	16/733901	01/03/2020
In-situ bias voltage measurement of VCSELS	16/680404	11/11/2019

RECORDED: 12/30/2020

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
ADVANCING ILLUMINATION TO SENSE YOUR WORLD	5704878	03/19/2019
TRILUMINA	5433018	03/27/2018